FULL-TIME TUITION FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2022-2023 — 12-18 HOURS

PER SEMESTER PER YEAR
ON-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00
ROOM $2,043.00 $ 4,086.00
MEAL PLAN 1 $1,507.00 Incl. $300.00 Flex $ $ 3,014.00
TOTAL $13,302.00 $26,604.00
ON-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00
ROOM $2,043.00 $ 4,086.00
MEAL PLAN 2 $1,507.00 Incl. $400.00 Flex $ $ 3,014.00
TOTAL $13,302.00 $26,604.00
ON-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00
NEW RESIDENCE $2,306.00 $ 4,612.00
HALL
MEAL PLAN 1 $1,507.00 Incl. $300.00 Flex $ $ 3,014.00
TOTAL $13,565.00 $27,130.00
ON-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00
NEW RESIDENCE $2,306.00 $ 4,612.00
HALL
MEAL PLAN 2 $1,507.00 Incl. $400.00 Flex $ $ 3,014.00
TOTAL $13,565.00 $27,130.003
ON-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00
GREENFIELD $2,190.00 $ 4,380.00
HALL
MEAL PLAN 1 $1,507.00 Incl. $300.00 Flex $ $ 3,014.00
TOTAL $13,449.00 $26,898.00
ON-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00
GREENFIELD $2,190.00 $ 4,380.00
HALL
MEAL PLAN 2 $1,507.00 Incl. $400.00 Flex $ $ 3,014.00
TOTAL $13,449.00 $26,898.00




ON-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00

DUKE HALL $2,700.00 $ 5,400.00

MEAL PLAN 1 $1,507.00 Incl. $300.00 Flex $ $3,014.00

TOTAL $13,959.00 $27,918.00

ON-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00

DUKE HALL $2,700.00 $ 5,400.00

MEAL PLAN 2 $1,507.00 Incl. $300.00 Flex $ $ 3,014.00

TOTAL $13,868.00 $27,968.00

OFF-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00

OFF-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00

MEAL PLAN 1 $1,507.00 Incl. 300.00 Flex $ $ 3,014.00

TOTAL $11,259.00 $22,518.00

OFF-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00

MEAL PLAN 2 $1,507.00 Incl. 400.00 Flex $ $ 3,014.00

TOTAL $11,259.00 $22,518.00

OFF-CAMPUS TUITION $9,752.00 $19,504.00
HOUSING

MOSAIC VILLAGE $3,500.00 $7,000.00

TOTAL $13,252.00 $26,504.00

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL RESIDENCE HALL AND

MEAL PLAN CHARGES
Duke Hall $ 657.00
New Residence Hall $ 263.00




Greenfield Hall $ 147.00

Meal Plan 1 (Full Plan) 19 meals per week - $300 FLEX $1,507.00
Dollars

Meal Plan 2 — 15 meals per week - $400 FLEX Dollars $1,507.00

Meal Plan 4 (Breakfast, Lunch and/or Dinner 5 days per $1,000.00

week not to exceed 10 meals per week) $100 FLEX Dollars
No weekend meals

TRADITIONAL PART-TIME TUITION FEE SCHEDULE - 2022-2023

Part-Time fee is 728.00 per credit hour. Students who are enroll for eleven (11) or less hours
will be charged per credits hour.

CREDIT HOURS PER SEMESTER  MANDATORY FEES TOTAL COST
11 HRS $8,008.00 $1,015.00 $9,023.00

10 HRS $7,280.00 $1,015.00 $8,295.00

9 HRS $6,552.00 $1,015.00 $7,567.00

8 HRS $5,824.00 $1,015.00 $6,839.00
7 HRS $5,096.00 $1,015.00 $6,111.00

6 HRS $4,368.00 $1,015.00 $5,383.00

5 HRS $3,640.00 $1,015.00 $4,655.00

4 HRS $2,912.00 $1,015.00 $3,927.00

3 HRS $2,184.00 $1,015.00 $3,199.00

2 HRS $1,456.00 $ 1,456.00

1 HR $ 728.00 $ 728.00
MEAL PLAN 1 $1,507.00 $1,507.00
MEAL PLAN 2 $1,507.00 $1,507.00
MEAL PLAN 4 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

OVERLOAD TUITION

Students who enroll for more than 18 credit hours will be charged an additional $728.00 per
credit hour. Any student who desires to enroll for more than 18 hours must have a 3.0 overall
GPA and obtain permission from his or her advisor or department chair and College Dean.
Forms to enroll for more than 18 hours may be obtained in the Council of Deans’ Chamber.



METROPOLITAN COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES EVENING AND
ONLINE PROGRAMS FEE SCHEDULE FEE SCHEDULE FOR

2022-2023
Tuition (per credit hour/per term) $580.00
Mandatory Fees (per semester) $185.00

MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK GRADUATE PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE FOR

2022-2023
Tuition (9-15 Hrs.) $9,154.00
Tuition (less than 9 hours (per credit hour) $1,017.00
Mandatory Fee (per semester) $185.00

MSW Housing — Mosaic Village $3,500.00 per semester

INCIDENTAL FEES
Admission Application Fee- New Students $25.00
Duplicate Degree $150.00
Graduation Fee (Incl. Cap & Gown, Diploma) $100.00
Graduate Program Graduate Fee (Incl. Cap & Gown, Diploma) $150.00*




Housing Reservation Fee (Non-refundable) $150.00
ID Card Replacement Fee $ 15.00
Lost Residence Hall Key Replacement (no core change) $ 35.00
Key Replacement (core change) $ 75.00
Matriculation Fee New Students (Non-refundable one time charge) $100.00
Mail Box Access (after 2 request by attendant) $ 1.00
Parking Decal $60.00
Transcript Fee $10.00

*pending Board Approval

SUMMER SCHOOL FEES 2023

Course offerings are usually limited and are determined on a demand basis. Financial Aid
awarded for the regular semester is not automatically carried forward and requires completion of
a separate application. In order to receive Financial Aid, a student must be enrolled for 6 credit
hours.

Tuition (Traditional Students only)

$580.00(charge per credit hour)

Fees:

Mandatory Fess

$185.00

Insurance Fee

$50.00 (not enrolled Spring 2022)

Computer Technology Fee

$114.00

Room Charge $500.00
Meal Plan (Only one Plan) $ 880.00
Parking Decal $30.00

SUMMER SCHOOL FEE METROPOLITAN COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

EVENING AND ONLINE PROGRAMS-EVENING DEGREE PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

Tuition

$580.00 (charge per credit hour)

Mandatory Fee

$185.00

Parking Decal

$30.00  (if not enrolled in previous term)
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